

LEGISLATIVE ASSEMBLY

VICTORIAN COMMISSION FOR GAMBLING AND LIQUOR REGULATION BILL
2011

(Amendments to be moved by Mr O'Brien)

1. Clause 70, page 101, after line 33 insert—
() In section 1.3(3) of the **Gambling Regulation Act 2003**, for "10.1.25"
**substitute "29 of the Victorian Commission for Gambling and Liquor
Regulation Act 2011".'.**
2. Clause 74, line 14, omit "**Objectives**" and insert "**Establishment etc.**".
3. Clause 74, line 15, omit "Section" and insert "Sections 10.1.1 to".
4. Clause 74, line 16, omit "is" and insert "are".